AN INTERIOR RENOVATION FOR: S——

ODGE EXPANSION::

10:37:13 -05'00

36 S. MAGNOLIA AVE.

are not considered signed and

OCALA, FLORIDA 34471 soledand v for né s

BUILDING DATA: CODE REFERENCE INDEX OF DRANINGS
AN INTERIOR RENOVATION OF AN EXISTING RESTAURANT SPACE. RENOVATION
INCLUDES A NEWN BAR, DINNING AREA, AND KITCHEN ARCHITECTURAL
’ ’ APPLICABLE CODES: MEANS OF EGRESS (FBC CHAPTER 10)
POPULATION/ OCCUPANCY LOAD (FROM TABLE 1004.1.2)
THIS PROJECT 1S DESIGNED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF: AOOO COVER, PROJECT INFORMATION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION 2017: BUILDING
NIND LOADING CRITERIA: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION 2017: PLUMBING USE (3rd FLOOR) AREA AREA /PERSON | POPULATION LSP100O 2nd FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION 2017: MECHANICAL 100 GROSS
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION 2017: FUEL GAS FUTURE BUSINESS SPACE 1,900 SF 19 PERSONS LSP200 3rd FLOOR. LIFE SAFETY PLAN
FBC TABLE 1609.3(1) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION 2017: ACCESSIBILITY L LIFE E
COMPONENT ¢ CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 6TH EDITION 2017
BASIC WNINDSPEED: MPH LOADS: SUPPLIERS / MANUFACTURERS OF ALL FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION 2017T: ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE D1OO 2nd FLOOR DEMOLH—lON PLAN PL'AN
CLADDING AND COMPONENTS ( INCLUDING, BUT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 2014 100
AIND EXPOSURE: NOT LIMITED TO: SIDING, ROOFING, DOORS, p—— = A PROPOSED 2nd FLOOR. PLAN
LDG. L 1,900 SF 19 PERSONS
WINDONWS, ANNINGS, ETC. ) WILL SUBMIT REPORTS PRIMARY OCCUPANCY (FBC CHAPTER 3):
¢ DATA SIGNED AND SEALED BY A LICENSED ' A200 PROPOSED 3rd FLOOR. PLAN
APPLICABLE INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA ASSEMBLY - GROUP A2
0.1& FOR ENCLOSED STRUCTURES AND O.55 FOR DOCUMENTING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION
COVERED ENTRIES. OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE; 2017 EDITION. SECONDARY OCCUPANCY (FBC CHAPTER 3): P;[EB,??, ﬂ; $§:r152§>
A= 3'-6" (MIN. USING 40% EAVE HT.) ASSEMBLY - GROUP B OCCUPANCY
= - . (= .
SPRINKLERED
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (FBC CHAPTER 6): CLASSIFICATION
BUSINESS REQUIRED PROVIDED
TYPE llI-A (PROTECTED ¢ SPRINKLERED)
MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE 300 FT 137-0" MAX ~
CHAPTER 16 STRUCTURAL DESIGN / 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BULDING, SIXTH EDITION RISK CATEGORY (FBC CHAPTER 16 TABLE 1604.5): (TABLE 1017.2) LOCATION MAP b v N g g
v
TABLE 160462 RISK CATEGORY: || TOTAL # OF EXITS PER ~ 2 g 3 3
TENANT (SECTION 1006) 2 REQUIRED 2 J [SE)
(SIRUCTUREOR DESCRIPTION Cret FACTOR 2 22
T Paaa sncioeed FIRE SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS: 1) © 2 2
) + Internal - Internal + Internal - Internal (FBC 5]03, NFPA 101) EGRESS WlDTH PER 02 FACTOR E .-9 -LC) 6
e s preseue . pressue r pressure r pressh EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER IS PRESENT IN THIS BUILDING PER APPLICABLE PERSON (LEVEL) 49 X(0.2)- 4.8 > @ 36" TOTAL : S o o) g~
Leeward wall 051 021 083 0.11 CODES. (TABLE 1005.3.2) ’ ’ (D) “ nhn
Sidewall -0.66 -0.35 -0.97 -0.04
- Q. O O
Windward 1.28 1.28 -~
Parapet wall — o8 S FIRE ALARM REQUIREMENTS: MINMUM CLEAR ; ; & T 2@
Roofs: Partially en OPENING OF EXIT 32 36 .C e 3 @)
\Wind perpendicular to ridge + Internal - Internal +Intemal <Internal (FBC qO_” NFPA 72) DOORS (TABL.E 101011) ' n 8 [¢0]
- pdp — fg fp e P s < P s 8 pressy FIRE ALARM |S NOT REQUIRED IN THIS BUILDING PER APPLICABLE CODES. t—f_—'@ - o g n
BT - . 0! | - A Lipchureh Watsor o
ot sopes — — - MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS W White & Max I - ¥ . q-) =) ~ 7
Sope <212000) | Ghions | oz | otz 40 T NOTE: (FBC CHAPTER 1006.3.1) e i Lrysial BalIoom Doua . J oL
Slope = 4:12 (18°) gz:g::z:; g;z '3;52 ;2: :;; THE BUILDING WILL REQUIRE A SPRINKLER MONITORING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.. OCCUPANT LOAD 1-500, MINIMUM # OF EXITS SHALL BE ( 2 ). © i 8 B
ondition -0. -0.] e 2 3 GJ
1. M?_in v;indforce-d Slope =5:12 (237) gungi:von; (?[?38 (?325 -gzg 222 E S”"."Ef Sﬂﬂ ngS BJVd IF E :': g S
resisting frames an . D ondition 0. 0. 0. i II‘..-.,\_I..I 3 S
systems Slope = 6:12 (27°) gon:i;on; 3;67 331;5 _g;: g_;g MEANS OF EGRESS (FBC CHAPTER 10) MEANS OF EGRESS (FBC CHAPTER 10) N GLJ >~ o
Condition 1 037 0,06 068 025 POPULATION/ OCCUPANCY LOAD (FROM TABLE 1004.1.2) (Vo) Lo
Stope - 7:12 007 —Cnon |07 om0 oz o POPULATION/ OCCUPANCY LOAD (FROM TABLE 1004.1.2) _ @) o 2d
F— gz::::z:; -00"12: gjfj :g:ﬁ gjz 19 PERSONS = 10 MEN & 9 WOMEN fngs B]Vd / E' W S“".I'Ef Syt s Bl d 8 S ©
Siope = 1212 (45°) 014 044 018 076 USE (2nd FLOOR) AREA AREA /PERSON POPULATION OCCUPANCY WATER LAVS = pring it w Smo
Wind parallel to ridge and flat roofs -1.09 -0.79 -1.41 -0.47 = S—
Nonbiilding Strufiures: Chimneys, Tanks and Similar Structures: CLOSETS _ '-:l n .. 8
WD UNCONCENTRATED AREA # 1 1,400 SF 15 NET a3 PERSONS DRINKING SERVICE g.r".*a th oo 4— o
i 7 % WO FIXED SEAT BUSINESS M F M F | FOUNTAINS | SINKS L = Bull AKC o 4+ S g0
Square (Wind normal to face 0.99 1.07 153 TGk AL m — o—
S:uare EWind on diagonal) ) 0.77 0.84 1.15 :‘L.I W ; L,ll Jl o - . f g; -
Hexagonal or octagonal 0.1 0.97 113 UNCONCENTRATED AREA # 2 430 SF 15 NET 29 PERSONS REQUIRED: 1:25 1:40 _ 1 = iuliaogs.. " 0 £g g
gzz:dsigns and lattice frameworks o Rahogfsialid to gross areaov97 WO F|XED SEAT - 1 EACH - 1 EACH }:? I} -.\.r—i.h b qg Ol ':
<01 0.1100.29 031007 m LOWIROWE % +— (@]
= (@]
a i 4 i Souare 2] G—
& T i BAR AREA # 1 150 SF 15 NET 10 PERSONS PROVIDED: 4 2 2 2 - 1 =glare U © 0 %=
zzzre of hippedir;:ﬁsglzzel;ns (Zone 1) perte L N
Flat < Slope < 6:12 (27°) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-2B Zone 1 m Ln
Besiiice 10 square feet or less 0.58 0.89 BAR AREA # 2 &0 SF 15 NET 5 PERSONS m N \(p/
100 square feet or more 0.41 072 = . o0 -
e T 1w [ 2 © Meraki studio & shannon Roth Collection - e
Overhang: Flat < Slope < 6:12 (27°) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-2A Zone 1
Negative 1:}2 223:: ZZ: Z: ‘::)sre :1 :Z
500 square feet or more -0.94 BLDG. TOTAL 2,060 SF - 137 PERSONS
2. Ccrnponer}ts and 6:12 (27°) < Slope < 12:12 (45°) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-2C Zone 1 1
B T T T & N
roofs and overhangs [— 1;gsquare:ee:0r less -;gg -1:132 MEAN5 OF EGRESS 8 L:;:J -
square feet or more -0. ki .
Monosloped conﬁgura(ions (Zone 1) i Enclosed Partially enclosed (FBC CHAPTER 10) 6EN ERAL NOTES N '_. 2 : %
Flat < Slope < 7:12 (30°) See ASCE 7 Flgur?(fO:-SB fon{e1‘ — — AREA OF WORK 8 W= E
Positive square feet or less K Z OCCUPANCY = (_) w <
100 square feet or more 0.41 0.72 5PR|NKLERED @ @ %)
ocdiive 10 square feet or less -1.26 -1.57 CLASSIFICATION e B - Jras Wl - |
Tallgﬂal-lopped roofs h > 60 feet I En‘:l‘gjed Paniau-;::cwsed ASSEMBLY, A-2 REQUIRED PROVIDED 2M uncnisy S SE F;P'G—.'-rdw..':j}r St SE Broadway St o gg <§( O§
Fial < Siope < 2:12 (10" (Zon 1) Se6 ASCE 7 Figurs 3061 Zore 1 ' ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING NATIONAL, St Breadway wi oY B
Negatve IR EE MAXIMUM TRAVEL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. i " = Pz
i square feet or more -0. -1 D|5TANCE A -— - > (&) 9 T
Gable or hipped configurations at ridges, eaves and rakes (Zone 2) 250 FT 105 O MAX = - o 5
Flat < Slope < 6:12 (27°) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-26 Zone 2 (TABLE 1017.2) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT TO PROVIDE "MATER AND AIR-TIGHT" CONDITION AT = f _‘";' o @ (£ % '<5( =3
Posiive ey oo o= THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES BUT 19 NOT LIMITED TO ALL DOORS 1 = : < ®] ;(.'i‘. Sz
— s beiorbes | 5188 200 TOTAL # OF EXITS PER AND DOOR FRAMES, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WINDOW FRAMES AND COMPONENTS, - 2 ¥ 17 © eo-x
e e S e L TENANT (SECTION 1006) 2 REQUIRED 3 PLUMBING FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES (BOTH RECESSED & SURFACE MOUNTED), 5 =2 ~ 4
j— [ st EY FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, FIRE DEPARTMENT VALVE CABINETS. The Corks = - ®
_ — - 100 square feet or more -1.87- EGREE:S WlDTH PER O 2 FACTOR T ot ket n i : .‘_ H
e s | o | PERSON (LEVEL) s X(O2)e BB 2 EXITS @ 36" EA. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAVE BEEN MADE TO PROVIDE CLEAR AND CONCISE i UENE BIST ST o Z L
s CETCTE o— 155 (TABLE 1005.5.2) 2)=18. DOCUMENTS, ANY CONFLICTS FOUND SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE - Hello Gutaasiis 2% i o L VeI RIVES . o -
Negatve T T - ARCHITECT FOR HIS CLARIFICATION OR DETERMINATION OF WHICH CONDITION = i bIRLCOVS R cHancalg, veriam @ LCommunity Bz
vehang o &2 (7)< Sope < 1212 ") Se0 ASGE 7 Figwre 39426 Zone 2 e ) ) (MATERIAL / CALLOUTS/ OR DETAILS) SHALL GOVERN. IF THE ARCHITECT IS NOT — Adel & Kirkland, PA 2 O Z D
Negate e BT OPENING OF EXI 32 36 NOTIFIED OF CONFLICTS THEN THE MOST STRINGENT WILL BE USED AS DETERMINED @ oy L e L
Monosloped configurations at ridges, eaves and rakes (Zone 2) DOORs (TABLE 10101 1) BY THE ARCH'TECT :B’ ) ) 1: — m Ll
Flat < Slope < 7:12 (30°) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-58 Zone 2 % Marion Theatre =i Church of Sciental m C > m
- square feet or less .81 ] Wik ¥ galre ) = o - =
posiive 100 cqars eotor s T 041 072 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS ALL BUILDING ELEMENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED STRAIGHT, LEVEL, PLUMB AND Mission of Ocala @ e Z <
— D s st £ (FBC CHAPTER 1021) SQUARE. ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY W/ NO (:9 o @]
square feet or more =l b 0 m——
Tall flat topped roofs h > 60 feet Enclosed | _Partially enclosed OCCUPANT LOAD 1-500, MINIMUM # OF EXITS SHALL BE ( 2 ). HORIZONTAL JOINTS. = < < O
Flat < Slope < 2:12 (10°) (Zone 2) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.8-1 Zone 2 i | ¥ P~ [=srer 1 ~l _
6 i Negalive e ok [ 20 B BUSINESS OCCUPANCY DUE TO MATERIAL TOLERANCES THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL S Docof Rock Ocala @® al - -
discontinuity—oofs Gable or hipped configurations at corners (Zone 3) See ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-28 Zone 3 MINIMUM NUMBER OF PLUMBING FACILITIES (FBC TABLE P403.1) DIMENSIONS WITH ACTUAL CONDITIONS ON THE SITE AND REPORT ANY DIFFERENCES alritage salor .L?“-'-,] 8 1 >
and overhangs Flat < Slope < 6:12 (27°) G svare oot orioes En:l::ed Partiall())/ ;gc!osed TO -I—HE ARCH'TECT FOR INTERPRETAT'ON AND RESOLUTION PR|OR TO it : _____I d e ol ??. O X O u
SIS, 100 square feet or more 0:41 0:72 13-’ PERSONs = 66‘ MEN & 68 WOMEN COMMENCEMENT OF WORK I-.'-‘.: C Z \
Negative 10 square feet or less :2.53 :2.85 _ 18 I'\-"l us I H"d lF',‘.-'I'.'u l I I
Overhang for Slope Flat < Slope < 6:12 (271°())08e2 ASCfE 7l Figure 30.4-2B Zorjésif = OCCUPANCY WATER LAVS Seed Collection “%"’T GJ LD <
Negative ‘ 10 square feet or less | -3.15 CLOEETS : m
_ ; | i 100 square feetor more | -2.13 DRINKING SERVICE W FOI"{ Ki ”{i .Sl E E:I m < J
6:12 (27°) < 12:12 (45°) See ASCE 7 Flgure1::)0.z;—20 Z'on? g ‘ - s ASSEMBLY A2 M F M F FOUNTAINS SINKS bt =] = '
Positive SquaIe BeLoLBes - = LI l :.' r: I |_.]| _|I J E
100 square feet or more 0.83 1.15 = '_I i Bt
Negative o swar ;eﬁ"' less 21 19 REQUIRED: 1:40 1:75 1 A Downtown Gazebo ; LD <
square feet or more o & b - .
U . = 1 EACH = 1 EACH = ' :
Overhang for 6:12 (27°) < Slope < 12:12 (45°) Enclosed Partially enclosed 7% m D
Negative 10 square feet or less :1 .70 BY OTH ERS G- 7 7 m
Monosloped Configurations at corner‘s (Zor::?i) gee AéC‘E 7 Figure 30.4-5B Zone 3 = PRO\ADED 2 2 3 3 - ‘] g = ‘t? Z O
Flat < Slope < 7:12 (30°) :I_" Blessed T!’-r'l!:.' £ Glorious Hope Primitive < @
Positive 10 square feet or less 0.49 0.81 |'::| :_| o ll ro i _|._ 3 __F 1 '_, [~ iGne T \ m
100 square feet or more 0.41 0.72 Lol i |_'E||J.,'_I: st Ghurch
Negalive B anamtonms | T =T 1) COMPONENT & CLADDING - MANUFACTURERS OF DOORS, NINDONWS, AND
Tal fis topped roofs h > 60 feet _ Enclosed | _Partially enclosed OTHER CLADDING COMPONENTS PROVIDE STANDARD SIGNED AND SEALED
F\a|<slope<2:12|10)(ZoneS)SeT Ascfo::ug:rftzgﬁ: é::ea = - ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION FOR PRODUCT INSTALLATIONS TO MEET LOADS prOje Ct no
Negelive square feet or more 2 2 NOTED ON THE FLOOR PLAN. *
Wall Elements: h < 60 feet (Zone 4) A‘SCEioggjre 30.’4—1( o Partial!j o LOCAT | ON 5 | TE P LAN 1 9 5 7
— 00 sqvre e crmrs 078 oo 2) LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS:
Negative sggsq“a’e :eet"’ lose ;gz :‘:g THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE DESIGN-BUILD N.T.S.
- Components and g e 7 0 e e B el e D EE MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL AS REQD. ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE by date
ot ereas of dicentinity e 20 square feet or less 092 123 RE-CIRCUITED AS REQD. THIS WORK TO MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SG 12 23 19
parapets 500 square feet or more _0.66 _0.98 CODE . .
Negative 52?) sZuare :ee: or ‘more -giz -: ég
Parapet Walls
Posit’i)ve Tl o 3) MECHANICAL/KITCHEN SYSTEMS: S h eet no
Negative 168 -2.00 ONNER TO PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT SIMILAR TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE. *
\Wall elements: h < €0 feet (Zone 5) ASCE 7 Figure 30.4-1 Enclosed Partially enclosed
posive s erernas | 0% Tos THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE DESIGN-BUILD
Negative 52}25“”3’9:96‘0’ joss ;Zg 1?2 MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING/GAS/MECHANICAL AS REQD.
5. Components and Wall elements: h > €0 feet (Zone 5) See ASCEs‘Iq(;zjreeztoz-:n;;eAt = = TO MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF CODE.
g!zggm%m;f;zﬁsf Zid Positive 20 square feet or less 0.92 1.23 AO O O
parapets 523:33:::::::2:;: ‘1‘;‘; ‘;%f:) KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT
Negaive 50 square festormors | 1.0 £ ACCORDANCE TO THE REQUIREMENT OF CODE. PROVIDE MAKE-UP AR AS
Parapet walls REQD.
Positive R 3.95
Negative | 245 | -2.76

For i 1foot = 304.8 mm, 1 square foot = 0.0920m?, 1 degrea = 00175 rad. ALL EXISTING FIRE PREPARATIONS TO REMAIN.
a. Linearnterpolaton between values i th tabe is permited
b. Some Che values have been grouped together. Less conservative results may be obtained by applying ASCE 7 provisions. PERMIT DO C U M E N TS
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